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COVID-19 Update  
Office Closure 

 
 

Given the evolving situation concerning COVID-19, PwC Fiji is taking considered action to protect 

the health, safety and wellbeing of our people, contractors, clients, visitors, suppliers and the wider 

community. 

 

In line with the Fiji Government’s following announcements and despite the lockdown in Lautoka 

lifted this morning, to ensure the safety of our people, clients and stakeholders, both our offices in 

Suva and Lautoka will be closed until further notice: 

 

• Lockdown in Suva for 14 days from 3 April 2020 (except for certain essential services); and  

• Nationwide curfew from 8pm to 5am every day until further notice. 

 

During this time most of our teams will be working from home.  Working flexibly is already a key 

part of how we operate and our PwC team is well equipped to work outside our office environment. 

Our IT systems are designed to suit a remote workforce including virtual meeting and technology 

solutions designed to help us work effectively with each other and our clients across multiple 

locations. 

 

Other measures we have put in place include: 

 

• Reminding our people that if they are unwell, they should not be working. 

• Reminding everyone at PwC Fiji about the Fiji Ministry of Health and World Health 

Organisation guidelines on illness prevention and good hygiene measures. 

• Mobilising our internal business continuity and incident response team. PwC Fiji has in place a 

Business Continuity Management System including incident response plans and protocols to 

prepare for, respond to, and recover from various types of operational threats. Our business 

continuity plans are intended to protect our people and reduce the level of potential service 

interruption to our clients.   

 

We continue to monitor the situation closely and will provide updates accordingly. In the meantime, 

please feel free to contact us if you need our assistance or if you have any queries or require 

clarifications. 

 

Please take care and keep safe. We are in this together and will get through this together. 

 

https://www.health.govt.nz/our-work/diseases-and-conditions/covid-19-novel-coronavirus/covid-19-novel-coronavirus-health-advice-general-public
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/advice-for-public
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/advice-for-public


 

   

Contact us 

 
Nitin Gandhi - Partner 

nitin.gandhi@pwc.com 

7020894 / 9990894 

  
Jerome Kado – Partner 

jerome.kado@pwc.com 

7020899 / 9990899 

     

 
Wiliki Takiveikata - Partner 

wiliki.takiveikata@pwc.com 

7020895 / 9990895 

  
Kaushick Chandra - Partner 

kaushick.chandra@pwc.com 

7020900 

     

 
Grant Burns - Partner 

grant.ed.burns@pwc.com 

702 0744 

  
Deepa Kapadia – Partner 

deepa.kapadia@pwc.com 

7020883 

     

 
Narotam Solanki - Partner 

narotam.solanki@pwc.com 

7020907 

  
Belinda Eastgate – Director 

belinda.eastgate@pwc.com 

7020892 

     

 
Meliki Tuinamuana - Director 

meliki.t.tuinamuana@pwc.com 

7020911 

  
Febriyenni Moein - Director 

febriyenni.x.moein@pwc.com 

702 0891 

     

 
Paritosh Deo - Director 

paritosh.xx.deo@pwc.com  

7020910 

  
Penaia Samisoni - Director 

penaia.x.samisoni@pwc.com 

7020882 

SUVA 

 

8th Floor, Civic Tower 

272 Victoria Parade 

G.P.O. Box 200 

Suva, Fiji 

 

Ph:  (679) 331 3955 / 331 5199 

Fax:  (679) 330 0947 

LAUTOKA 

 

52 Narara Parade 

P.O. Box 54 

Lautoka, Fiji 

 

 

Ph: (679) 666 0400 / 666 1055 

Fax: (679) 666 1798 
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